Applications
• Handheld/mobile devices
• Portable media players
• GPS/PDAs
• MP3 Players
• Battery operated devices
• Notebook/netbook
• Tablets/smartbooks

3 Isat: Peak current for approximately 30% rolloff at +25°C.
4 K-factor: Used to determine Bp-p for core loss (see graph). Bp-p = K * L * ΔI. Bp-p : (Gauss),
K: (K-factor from table), L: (inductance in μH), ΔI (peak-to-peak ripple current in amps).
5 Part Number Definition: MPI4040RX-xxx-R
• MPI4040Rx = Product code and size
• xxx= Inductance value in μH, R = decimal point.
If no “R” is present, then 3rd digit equals number of zeros.
• “-R” suffix = RoHS compliant
† Transient pulse not to exceed 1 millisecond.
Product Specifications
Part Number5 OCL1 ± 15% (μH) Part Marking Designator Irms
2 (Amps) Isat
3 (Amps) DCR (mΩ) @ 20°C ± 15% K-factor4
R1 Version
MPI4040R1-R10-R 0.09 A 7.40 32† 8.5 2372
MPI4040R1-R15-R 0.15 B 6.50 26† 11.0 1694
MPI4040R1-R22-R 0.23 C 5.10 21 18.0 1318
MPI4040R1-R33-R 0.33 D 4.08 17 28.0 1130
MPI4040R1-R47-R 0.47 E 3.75 11 35.0 912
MPI4040R1-R68-R 0.68 F 3.10 9.0 51.0 790
R2 Version
MPI4040R2-R47-R 0.47 G 4.30 13 28.0 912
MPI4040R2-1R0-R 1.0 H 3.80 2.25 38.0 760
MPI4040R2-1R5-R 1.5 I 2.75 1.80 60.0 600
MPI4040R2-2R2-R 2.2 J 2.30 1.50 82.0 506
MPI4040R2-3R3-R 3.3 K 1.96 1.25 113 430
MPI4040R2-4R7-R 4.7 L 1.60 1.10 175 368
Pb
HALOGEN
HF
FREE